Octal, 16-Bit nanoDAC+
with I2C Interface
Data Sheet AD5675
FEATURES
High performance
High relative accuracy (INL): ±3 LSB maximum at 16 bits
Total unadjusted error (TUE): ±0.14% of FSR maximum
Offset error: ±1.5 mV maximum

(RU-20)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Resolution (Bits) Temperature Range Accuracy Package Description Package Option
AD5675ARUZ 16  −40°C to +125°C ±8 LSB INL 20-Lead TSSOP RU-20
AD5675ARUZ-REEL7 16  −40°C to +125°C ±8 LSB INL 20-Lead TSSOP RU-20
AD5675BRUZ 16  −40°C to +125°C ±3 LSB INL 20-Lead TSSOP RU-20
AD5675BRUZ-REEL7 16  −40°C to +125°C ±3 LSB INL 20-Lead TSSOP RU-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D12550-0-1/15(0)
Rev. 0 | Page 25 of 25